TR Series — TO-220 and TO-247 Style Power Resistors
*  Lesser of √PR or maximum working voltage
 **  Unspecified TCR; Contact Factory
Operating Temperature Range : -65°C to +150°C (TR20/30/35/50)
                                                         -65°C to +175°C (TR100)
Features
• TR20/30/35/50 comes in TO-220 style power package
• TR100 available in TO-247 style power package

Insulation Resistance 10GΩ min
1.  Tube Packaging may be available for large volumes.  Please contact factory for details.
How to Order
TR 20 T1 1K 1% B
SEI Type Code TCR Nominal Resistance Tolerance Packaging1
Code Description Code Wattage Code TCR Tolerance Style Pkg Qty Description Code
TR Standard 20 20W - Unspecified ±0.5% TR 30, TR 35 700
Box B
30 30W T2 50ppm ±1.0% TR 20, TR 50, TR 100 1,000
35 35W T1 100ppm ±5.0%
50 50W T0 200ppm ±10%
100 100W
Toll Free: (888) SEI-SEIS www.seielect.com email: marketing@seielect.com
88      (888) 734-7347                                                                                                                                                                               Rev 10/08
TR Series — TO-220 and TO-247 Style Power Resistors
.
*Mounting Note:  When mounting ensure entire ceramic portion of case is mounted on a
clean, flat heat sink with an appropriate thermal interface, such as thermal grease.  For
screw mounting use of a compression washer at a force of 150 to 300lbs (665 to 1330N) is
recommended without exceeding mounting torque of 8 in-lbs (0.9 N-m) to avoid package
damage.  For clip mounting use of a round or smooth clip in contact area is recommended
to avoid a concentrated hot spot on package.
Mechanical Specifications inches
      mm
Type
/Code
TR20 TR30 TR35 TR50 TR100
A 0.41 ± 0.01
10.41 ± 0.26
0.41 ± 0.01
10.41 ± 0.26
0.40 ± 0.01
10.16 ± 0.25
0.41 ± 0.01
10.41 ± 0.26
0.62 ± 0.01
15.75 ± 0.26
B 0.64 ± 0.01
16.26 ± 0.26
0.64 ± 0.01
16.26 ± 0.26
0.58 ± 0.01
14.75 ± 0.25
0.64 ± 0.01
16.26 ± 0.26
0.815 ± 0.01
20.7 ± 0.26
C 0.125 ± 0.01
3.18 ± 0.26
0.125 ± 0.01
3.18 ± 0.26
0.17 ± 0.015
4.44 ± 0.38
0.125 ± 0.01
3.18 ± 0.26
0.195 ± 0.01
4.95 ± 0.26
D 0.05 ± 0.005
1.27 ± 0.13
0.05 ± 0.005
1.27 ± 0.13
0.05 ± 0.005
1.27 ± 0.13
0.05 ± 0.005
1.27 ± 0.13
0.143 ± 0.007
3.63 ± 0.18
E 0.03 ± 0.004
0.76 ± 0.10
0.03 ± 0.004
0.76 ± 0.10
0.031 ± 0.003
0.78 ± 0.08
0.03 ± 0.004
0.76 ± 0.10